
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 09-08-2024 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 09-08-2024 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Goa

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Health Services Department Goa

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Directorate Of Food And Drugs Administration

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Goa

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 5

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Tablet Computers (Q2)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व/ेता�व/ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

Experience Criteria
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  1रवस%1रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स3/यस3/य  3कया3कया No

RCM Applicable/लागूलागू  आरसीएमआरसीएम Yes

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  5कार5कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू6यांकनमू6यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  .प8ीकरण.प8ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू6यांकनमू6यांकन  प9ितप9ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली /मांक (�बड सं;या):
GEM/2024/B/5226638

Dated/3दनांक : 30-07-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

1 / 6



Required/आवCयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवCयकता No

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 3कया गया.

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

Section 9(3) Of GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�  क�क�  धाराधारा 9(3)। 9(3)।

Where ever RCM is applicable, sellers (Regular GST registered seller who opted out of FCM , unregistered seller,
seller registered under composition scheme)will be forced to put Zero GST and GST cess in their bids. Buyer will
have liability of paying the GST and GST cess to the government on the specified rate mentioned by them in this
Bid.

Tablet Computers ( 5 pieces )

Bis Required Yes

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�8याँ�विश�8याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�8 के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�8�विश�8  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू6यमू6य

Display Display Size (Minimum)
(Inch)

8, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5, 12, 12.5, 7.9, 9.7, 12.9,
10.2, 10.1, 8.7 Or higher

Display Resolution (Pixels) 1280 x 720, 1280 x 800, 1366 x 768, 1920 x 1080,
2048 x 1536, 1800 x 1200, 2560 x 1600, 2732 x
2048, 2388 x 1668, 2224 x 1668, 2160vx 1620, 1920
X 1200, 1340 x 800 Or higher

2 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/n9pRXP1wD_hBwvjVSqRjiqcpd3SM8uWIG41oZ7zdaXQ


Display Type TFT, LCD, IPS, AMOLED, OLED Or higher

Brightness (Minimum) (Nits) 500, 600 Or higher

Operating System Operating System Details Android 12.0 or Higher, Android 13.0 or Higher Or
higher

Technology Mobile Commn Technology GSM, NA Or higher

Connectivity Connectivity Type Wifi, Wifi + Cellular Or higher

Cellular Data Support 3G, 4G / LTE, VoLTE, NA, GSM/Edge, 5G Or higher

GPS Yes Or higher

AGPS Yes, No Or higher

Number of GSM SIM
Available

0, 1, 2 Or higher

Cellular Voice Calling Yes, No

Wi-Fi Connectivity Type 802.11 ac, 802.11a/b/g/n/ac 2.4 GHz+5GHz Or higher

Bluetooth Connectivity
(Minimum Version)

5, 5.1, 5.2, 5.3 Or higher

Processor Processor Speed (Minimum)
(GHz)

2.0 & higher, 2.1 to 2.3 Or higher

Processor Core (Number) 8 Or higher

Processor Architecture ARM, X86, 64 Bit Or higher

Processor Make Qualcomm Snapdragon, Spreadtrum, Mediatek, Intel,
Apple, Exynos, Spreadtrum / UNISOC Or higher

Memory RAM Type LPDDR3, LPDDR4, NA for iPad Or higher

RAM Size (GB) 3, 4, 8 Or higher

Storage Internal Storage Capacity
(GB)

64, 128, 256, 512, 1024 Or higher

Micro SD Card Support Yes Or higher

Storage upgradable upto
(Through Micro SD Card) (GB)

128 or higher, 512, 1000 Or higher

Camera Rear Camera (Mega Pixel) 5, 8, 12, 13 Or higher

Front Camera (Mega Pixel) 2, 5, 7, 8 Or higher

Video Recording Resolution 1080p Or higher

Video Recording Frame Rate
(fps)

20, 30, 120, 240 Or higher

Geotagging Feature Yes Or higher

General Battery Capacity (minimum)
(mAH)

5001 - 6000, 6001 - 7000, 7001 & higher Or higher

Weight including Battery (max)
(Grams)

250, 300, 350 Or lower

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�8�विश�8  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू6यमू6य

3 / 6



Certification Google Mobile Service
Certification for Android OS

Yes

Additional
Accessories (OEM /
Third Party)

OTG Cable Yes, No Or higher

Docking Station Yes, No Or higher

Compatible Carry Case Yes, No Or higher

Compatible Smart Cover Yes, No Or higher

Compatible Active Stylus Yes, No Or higher

Ear Phone Yes, No Or higher

Miscellaneous USB Ports Micro, Type C, Lightning Or higher

Audio Port 3.5mm Jack, Type C, Lightning Or higher

If Yes, Type of Inbuilt Speaker Mono, Stereo Or higher

Other Options Availability of Mobile Device
Management (MDM)
Support

Yes, No

Mobile Device Management
(MDM) License and Support
(Year)

0, 1, 2, 3 Or higher

Mobile Device Management
Hosting (MDM)

Cloud Based, On Premise, NA

Device Enrolment Program
(DEP) License and Support
(Year)

Yes, No, NA

Warranty Availabiliy of Service Centre
for Warranty Obligation

State Level, District Level Or higher

OEM Warranty including
Battery

On Site, Carry In, On Site Pickup Or higher

OEM Warranty Period for
Battery (Year)

1, 2 Or higher

OEM Warranty Period for
Tablet (Year)

1, 2, 3 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�8�विश�8  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू6यमू6य

Additional Specification Parameters - Tablet Computers ( 5 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Cellular Data Support atleast 4G/LTE or 5G

Cellular voice calling Should have voice calling

4 / 6



Number of GSM SIM Available 01 or 02

OTG Cable and Ear-phones Should provide OTG cable and Ear-phones

Compatible carry case Should provide Compatible carry case

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Input Tax Credit(ITC)/इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  /े3डट/े3डट((आईट�सीआईट�सी)) and/  तथातथा  Reverse Charge(RCM)/1रवस%1रवस%  5भार5भार ( (आरसीएमआरसीएम)) Details

ITC on
GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�
परपर  इनपुटइनपुट  करकर

/े3डट/े3डट

ITC on GST
Cess/जीएसट�जीएसट�
उपकरउपकर  करकर  /े3डट/े3डट

RCM
Applicabl

e/लागूलागू
आरसीएमआरसीएम

GST as per
RCM/1रवस%1रवस%  5भार5भार
केके  अनुसारअनुसार  जीएसट�जीएसट�

GST Cess 1 as per
RCM/1रवस%1रवस%  5भार5भार  केके

अनुसारअनुसार  जीएसट�जीएसट�  उपकारउपकार 1 1

GST
Cess 2
as per
RCM

Optional
RCM/वैकL6पवैकL6प
कक  1रवस%1रवस%  5भार5भार

NA NA Yes 18% 9% 9 (INR) -
Per Unit No

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टMग1रपो3टMग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टMग1रपो3टMग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Shweta Savindra
Dessai

403202,DIRECTORATE OF
FOOD & DRUGS ADMN.
GOVERNMENT OF GOA
"DHANWANTARI" OPP.SHRINE
OF THE HOLY CROSS,
BAMBOLIM - GOA

5 45

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions//ेता/ेता  OाराOारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतQशतQ

1. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 2 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरणअ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in

5 / 6



the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाRय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाRय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मT भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 5ितबंध के संबंध मT भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मT �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सVम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मT भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तZकाल समा[ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धRयवादधRयवाद---

6 / 6

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240730

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Section 9(3) Of GST/जीएसटी की धारा 9(3)।

	Tablet Computers ( 5 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


